o Two pivotal research reports were produced on Funding for Women-Owned Enterprises and 
Sustainable Building Practices, providing data-driven insights to inform policy.

o  One advisory note was developed on Health and Safety Compliance, directly contributing to 
safer construction sites nationwide.

4.	 Skills Development:

o Two hundred and thirty-six (236) candidates, with a balanced gender representation (56% 
male, 44% female), were supported through professional registration workshops. 

o The Infrastructure Audit Training Programme was launched, deploying 100 graduates to 
conduct structural compliance audits—a critical step toward self-reliance and improved project